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MEMORANDUM 

MEMORANDUM 

TAB A 

November 18, 2021 

 
Salt Lake Community College – Non-Traditional 
Arrangement Revision 
 
Regent Policy R712, Non-Traditional Arrangements for Development of Facilities on Campuses, requires 

the Board to approve development projects by outside entities on institutional land. In March 2020, the 

Board approved Salt Lake Community College (SLCC) to enter into a contract for up to forty years with a 

private developer to develop a mixed-use project on the Meadowbrook Campus. SLCC requests Board 

approval to modify the project to extend the contract to a 99-year term for a mixed-use development 

including affordable housing, office space, and commercial space. The College will retain the option to sell 

the property in the future. Additional information about the project is provided in the attached letter and 

presentation from the College. 

 

Commissioner’s Recommendations 

The Commissioner recommends the Committee authorize, and forward to the full Board for approval, Salt 

Lake Community College to extend the contract for a mixed-use development with a private developer for 

a 99-year term. The authorization continues to be contingent on communication and review by the 

Attorney General’s Office. 

 

Attachments 

 







BOYER MEADOWBROOK PHASED APPROACH:

PHASE I: 

•	 ~225 Multi-Family Units (60% AMI)

•	 Using roughly half of the acreage

•	 Buildings B and C to remain temporarily while market improves

PHASE II DEMOLISH BUILDINGS B AND C:

•	 Construct Life Science/Office space

•	 Large floor plates of 25,000-35,000 SF, 3-5 stories  
(100-150,000 SF in total). 

•	 Parking structure may be necessary depending on  
size and scale – market dependent

•	 If market demand doesn’t materialize for this product,  
housing could be a possibility

Boyer is fully committed to this project and will remain in  
constant communication with stakeholders. 

Rsimmons

�



EXISTING

EXISTING

PH
AS

E 
I  

AF
FO

RD
AB

LE
 H

O
US

IN
G

POWER 
EASEMENT

ADD NEW 
DRIVEWAY

REMOVE  
SLCC 

STRUCTURAL
SIGNAGE

IMPROVE  
LANDSCAPE

ADD FENCING   
AS NECESSARY

~225 
MULTI-FAMILY 

UNITS WITH 
STRUCTURED 

PARKING



PH
AS

E 
II 

– 
 C

O
M

M
ER

IC
AL

POTENTIAL 
PARKING 

STRUCTURE

FUTURE 
BUILDING II

BUILDING I 
(BIOTECH LIFE 

SCIENCE  
COMMERCIAL)







101 South 200 East, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
www.boyercompany.com

THE BOYER COMPANY, L.C.
101 S 200 E, Ste 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Contact: Nate Boyer, President

t. 801.300.1378  |  nboyer@boyercompany.com  |  f. 801.521.4793

Contact: Ryan Simmons, Partner

t. 801.366.7130  |  rsimmons@boyercompany.com



YEARS % INCR EVERY 5 YRS ANNUAL RENT 5 YEAR TOTALS ACCUMULATED TOTALS MONTHLY RENT
1 - 5 0 $375,000 $1,875,001 $1,875,001 $31,250
6 -10 10 $412,500 $2,062,501 $3,937,502 $34,375

11 - 15 10 $453,750 $2,268,751 $6,206,252 $37,813
16 - 20 10 $499,125 $2,495,626 $8,701,878 $41,594
21 - 25 10 $549,038 $2,745,189 $11,447,067 $45,753
26 - 30 10 $603,941 $3,019,707 $14,466,775 $50,328
31 - 35 10 $664,336 $3,321,678 $17,788,453 $55,361
36 - 40 10 $730,769 $3,653,846 $21,442,299 $60,897
41-45 10 $803,846 $4,019,231 $25,461,529 $66,987
46-50 10 $884,231 $4,421,154 $29,882,683 $73,686
51-55 10 $972,654 $4,863,269 $34,745,952 $81,054
56-60 10 $1,069,919 $5,349,596 $40,095,548 $89,160
61-65 10 $1,176,911 $5,884,556 $45,980,104 $98,076
66-70 10 $1,294,602 $6,473,011 $52,453,115 $107,884
71-75 10 $1,424,062 $7,120,312 $59,573,427 $118,672
76-80 10 $1,566,469 $7,832,343 $67,405,770 $130,539
81-85 10 $1,723,116 $8,615,578 $76,021,348 $143,593
86-90 10 $1,895,427 $9,477,136 $85,498,484 $157,952
91-95 10 $2,084,970 $10,424,849 $95,923,333 $173,747
96-99 10 $2,293,467 $11,467,334 $107,390,667 $191,122

APPRAISED VALUE GROUND LEASE %
$5,700,000 7.00%

$399,000
adj. for unusable sq ftg $375,000

$5,714,690Break even 13 years and 11 months =

Break Even Point at 7%










